
Spring Arbor vs. Marian
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Marian (IN) vs Bethel (IN) (10/15/2025 at Mishawaka, IN)

Marian (IN) (14-0-1, 6-0-1) 3
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 7 Erin Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 12 Jordan Love 1 0 0 0 0 54
d 27 Kiley Jones 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 41 Cecelia Kostick 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 24 Olivia Parmer 3 2 0 0 0 59
gk 0 Lily Ames 0 0 0 0 0 90
m 4 Marian Corro Celma 2 1 0 0 0 76
m 9 Sienna Mullen 2 2 0 0 0 72
m 14 Katie Koger 4 4 2 0 0 75
m 17 Savannah Spangler 0 0 0 0 0 23
m 36 Taylor Wert 2 1 1 0 0 64

--Substitutes--
5 Lily Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 24
6 Laney Harshany 2 2 0 0 0 56
11 Lauren Maresh 0 0 0 0 0 26
21 Leila Ramirez-Noon 0 0 0 0 0 14
23 Sophia Lewis 0 0 0 0 0 18
25 Liz Fischer 0 0 0 0 0 12
26 Allie Tredway 2 1 0 0 0 36
40 Kylie Conrad 0 0 0 0 0 21
TM Team 0 0 0 0 5 0

Totals 18 13 3 0 5

Bethel (IN) (9-5-1, 3-4-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 6 Lisa Droz-Vincent 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 14 Annalise Jung 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 18 Maecy Potter 0 0 0 0 0 90
f 4 Karly Harkness 0 0 0 0 0 63
f 9 Aubrey Vervynckt 1 1 0 0 0 50
f 12 Grace Beck 0 0 0 0 0 90
gk 0 Meghan Kiebel 0 0 0 0 0 90
midf 10 Ana Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 66
midf 11 Leena Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 90
midf 21 Leila Mojtahedi 1 0 0 0 0 90
midf 25 Hannah Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 50

--Substitutes--
2 Ashley Lopez Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 44
5 Chloe Baker 0 0 0 0 0 27
8 Thalyta Martins 0 0 0 0 0 35
16 Sophia Neihart 0 0 0 0 0 5
27 Ada Ronnemaa 0 0 0 0 0 21
TM Team 0 0 0 0 4 0

Totals 3 1 0 0 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Lily Ames 90:00 0 1

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Meghan Kiebel 90:00 3 10

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Marian (IN) 2 1 3
Bethel (IN) 0 0 0

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Marian (IN) 12 6 18
Bethel (IN) 2 1 3

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Marian (IN) 1 0 1
Bethel (IN) 8 2 10

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Marian (IN) 2 2 4
Bethel (IN) 0 0 0

Fouls 1 2 Total
Marian (IN) 1 4 5
Bethel (IN) 3 1 4

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 12:42 MARIAN ( Katie Koger unassisted
2 15:46 MARIAN ( Katie Koger unassisted
3 63:09 MARIAN ( Taylor Wert unassisted

Cautions and ejections:

Win-Lily Ames (12-0-1). Loss-Meghan Kiebel ().
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Morey Field (Mishawaka, IN)
Officials: Scorer: Alexis Wildrick;
Offsides: Marian (IN) 2, Bethel (IN) 0



Spring Arbor vs. Marian
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Marian (IN) vs Bethel (IN) (10/15/2025 at Mishawaka, IN)

Time Play
0:00 Lily Ames at goalie for Marian (IN).
0:00 Meghan Kiebel at goalie for Bethel (IN).
4:05 Corner kick by Marian (IN) Kiley Jones [4:05].
6:18 Shot by Marian (IN) Olivia Parmer, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
6:50 Corner kick by Marian (IN) Kiley Jones [6:50].
9:23 Shot by Marian (IN) Marian Corro Celma, Wide Left.

Foul on Bethel (IN).
12:42 Marian (IN) Katie Koger PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.
14:35 Shot by Marian (IN) Olivia Parmer, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
15:21 Shot by Marian (IN) Jordan Love, High.
15:46 GOAL by Marian (IN) Katie Koger

Foul on Bethel (IN).
20:48 Bethel (IN) substitution: Ashley Lopez Cruz for Hannah Thomas.

Foul on Bethel (IN).
23:20 Marian (IN) substitution: Allie Tredway for Savannah Spangler.
23:20 Marian (IN) substitution: Laney Harshany for Olivia Parmer.
23:40 Shot by Marian (IN) Marian Corro Celma, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
25:09 Shot by Bethel (IN) Aubrey Vervynckt, Save (by goalie) Lily Ames.

Foul on Marian (IN).
26:36 Shot by Bethel (IN) Leila Mojtahedi, High.
27:25 Shot by Marian (IN) Katie Koger, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
29:08 Shot by Marian (IN) Laney Harshany, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
32:06 Shot by Marian (IN) Laney Harshany, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
33:24 Bethel (IN) substitution: Thalyta Martins for Aubrey Vervynckt.
33:24 Marian (IN) substitution: Liz Fischer for Jordan Love.
33:24 Marian (IN) substitution: Lauren Maresh for Taylor Wert.
33:24 Marian (IN) substitution: Kylie Conrad for Katie Koger.
36:19 Offside against Marian (IN).
39:13 Shot by Marian (IN) Sienna Mullen, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
40:32 Shot by Marian (IN) Allie Tredway, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
42:46 Bethel (IN) substitution: Chloe Baker for Karly Harkness.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Spring Arbor vs. Marian
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Marian (IN) vs Bethel (IN) (10/15/2025 at Mishawaka, IN)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Marian (IN): #0 Lily Ames, #4 Marian Corro Celma, #7 Erin Kelly, #9 Sienna Mullen, #12 Jordan Love, #14 Katie Koger, #24 Olivia Parmer,

#26 Allie Tredway, #27 Kiley Jones, #36 Taylor Wert, #41 Cecelia Kostick.
45:00 For Bethel (IN): #0 Meghan Kiebel, #4 Karly Harkness, #6 Lisa Droz-Vincent, #9 Aubrey Vervynckt, #10 Ana Hernandez, #11 Leena Thomas, #12

Grace Beck, #14 Annalise Jung, #18 Maecy Potter, #21 Leila Mojtahedi, #25 Hannah Thomas.
49:26 Shot by Marian (IN) Katie Koger, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
51:33 Offside against Marian (IN).

Foul on Marian (IN).
54:22 Shot by Marian (IN) Allie Tredway, Wide Right.
55:08 Shot by Marian (IN) Sienna Mullen, Save (by goalie) Meghan Kiebel.
56:00 Marian (IN) substitution: Laney Harshany for Allie Tredway.
57:30 Shot by Marian (IN) Taylor Wert, Wide Right.

Foul on Marian (IN).
61:47 Bethel (IN) substitution: Thalyta Martins for Aubrey Vervynckt.
63:09 GOAL by Marian (IN) Taylor Wert
63:33 Shot by Marian (IN) Olivia Parmer, Wide.
64:15 Corner kick by Marian (IN) Kiley Jones [64:15].
64:51 Corner kick by Marian (IN) Kiley Jones [64:51].
65:34 Bethel (IN) substitution: Ashley Lopez Cruz for Ana Hernandez.
65:34 Bethel (IN) substitution: Chloe Baker for Karly Harkness.
65:34 Marian (IN) substitution: Lily Wilson for Jordan Love.

Foul on Bethel (IN).
69:00 Bethel (IN) substitution: Ada Ronnemaa for Hannah Thomas.

Foul on Marian (IN).
71:41 Marian (IN) substitution: Sophia Lewis for Sienna Mullen.
75:54 Marian (IN) substitution: Leila Ramirez-Noon for Taylor Wert.
75:54 Marian (IN) substitution: Lauren Maresh for Marian Corro Celma.

Foul on Marian (IN).
79:20 Shot by Bethel (IN) Leena Thomas, High.
80:34 Marian (IN) substitution: Kylie Conrad for Olivia Parmer.
85:13 Bethel (IN) substitution: Hannah Thomas for Thalyta Martins.
85:13 Bethel (IN) substitution: Sophia Neihart for Ashley Lopez Cruz.
86:30 Marian (IN) substitution: Allie Tredway for Katie Koger.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


